
RESOLUTION      NO:  [Title] 
 

LIVINGSTON COUNTY     DATE:  Click or tap to enter a date. 
 

  

Resolution Authorizing the Signing of an Amendment to the Administrative Services 

Contract with Blue Cross Blue Shield of Michigan Regarding Stop Loss Fees – 

Human Resources  
 

WHEREAS, Livingston County is self-insured for health, dental, and prescription benefits for employees and 

retirees and contracts with Blue Cross Blue Shield of Michigan to administer those benefits; and 

 

WHEREAS, Livingston County purchases stop loss insurance from Blue Cross Blue Shield of Michigan for 

medical claims; and  

 

WHEREAS,  this amendment to the Administrative Services Agreement for 2022 increases the individual stop 

loss deductible from $150,000 to $175,000, with expected savings to the County of over $175,000 

in 2022.    

 

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby authorizes the 

Board Chair to sign an Amendment to the Administrative Services Contract Regarding Stop Loss 

insurance fees and any other documents needed to effectuate this change, after review and 

approval as to form by civil counsel.   

#   #   # 

 
MOVED: 

SECONDED: 

CARRIED: 

 


